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1894 - 2021 
       PRESIDENT  -  ROBIN JOHNSON 

  

13th Annual Flat 10 Miles Time Trial – Monday 31st May 2021 

 Course G10/97  

19th Annual Hilly 10 Miles Time Trial – Monday 31st May 2021, 

 Course GS/995 

  

Event Secretary:         Robin Johnson, 7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9TT Email: 

mr_rjohnson@outlook.com  

Tel: 01403 783368  

  

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.  

RESULTS 

Monday 31st May 2021,  course G10/97: 

Prize Winners  Pos  Rider  Club  Time  Prize  

            
MEDIUM GEAR (72") "10"          

 Fastest man  1st  Theo Tadros Trainsharp 23:27 £25 

2nd  
  

Steven Woodbridge GS Stella 25:37 £15 

     

     

HUB GEAR (TIN CAN) "10"  No entries       

     

     
     

ROAD BIKES (no tri-bars) 
"10"  

       

 Fastest man 1st  Jan Grosicki Sussex Revolution VC 22:10 £25 + £15 Aerocoach 
voucher. 

2nd 

  
Jack Dunne Lindfield Coffee Works 22:38 £15 

 
1st woman Liz Sim Medway Tri 32:08 £25 + £15 Aerocoach 

voucher. 
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TANDEM "10"  
  

 No entries.       

            
THE FLAT (BLING) "10"          

            

Fastest Man 1st  Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 19:37 £60  

  
2nd  Harry Ives trainsharp Development Team 20:13 £40 

  3rd  Matthew Smith Team TMC 20:16 £30 

  4th  Jacob Storey Partenza-Nude Espresso RT 20:18 £20 

 
 

Fastest Woman     1st Sally Turner trainsharp 22:11 £60 
 
 
 

 2nd Anouska Greenaway Brighton Mitre CC 24:46 £40 
 

 3rd Gemma Freeman Brighton Triathlon Club 24:52 £30 

 4th Anita Turner Eastbourne Rovers CC 28:51 £20 

      

1st Espoir  Theo Tadros trainsharp 22:07 £20 
 
 

1st Junior  Harry Ives trainsharp Development Team 20:13 £20 

      

Veteran aged 40-44   1st Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC 21:13 £20 

Veteran aged 45-49   1st Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 19:37 £20 

Veteran aged 50-54   1st Spencer Kirkham Worthing Excelsior CC 22:28 £20 

Veteran aged 55-59   1st Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 20:54 £20 

Veteran aged 65-69   1st Mike Boyce A3crg 25:11 £20 

Veteran aged 70-74   1st Don Parker Brighton Mitre CC 25:12 £20 

Veteran aged 75-79  1st None    

Veteran aged 80-84   1st Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC 28:13 £20 

      

Fastest Team of 3    Matthew Smith Team TMC 20:16 £30 

    Mark Emsley  21:33 £30 

    Tom Houghton  21:41 £30 

               Total  1:03:30 
 

 
 

  

2nd Fastest Team of 3  Theo Tadros trainsharp 22:07 £20 

  Sally Turner  22:11 £20 

 
 
       
                         

 
 
                 

Michael Renardson  22:13 
 
1:06:31 

£20 
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VERY GRATEFUL THANKS TO:        

 Timekeeper (start)              Richard Blackmore 
  

East Grinstead CC     

 Timekeeper (finish)                   Kathy Collard-Berry 
  

A3crg     

 
      

 Recorder              David Collard-Berry 
  

A3crg     

                      Marshals                Gary  Burgess, Steve Mayer,  
    

 
 

  

                                                     Mark Derry, Ray Smith, 
                                                      Belinda Gibson, Peter Davies, 

   

                                                       Peter Davies, and Neil Morris,  
                                                         all Brighton Mitre CC 

   

                                                     Dave Dallimore, Central Sussex and  
                                                      Paul Wishart, Brighton Phoenix AC 

   

     

    

    

      

  
    

Monday 31st May 2021                                          Results 

Medium Gear “10”: 
 1  Theo Tadros trainsharp 23:27  

 2   Steven Woodbridge GS Stella 25:37  

 3   Tony Reeves GS Stella 26:42  

 4    Peter Owen Norwood Paragon CC 27:47  

 5   Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 30:42  
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HUB GEAR “10”: - no entries. 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 Pos  Rider  

  
   Club  Time   

ROAD BIKES  10 (no tri-bars) : 

 

1 Jan Grosicki Sussex Revolution VC 22:10  

2 Jack Dunne Lindfield Coffee Works 22:38  

3 Dan  Ellis BTNRT 23:29  

4 Jack  Josephy Brixton Cycles club 23:33  

5 Ror Knapp Brighton Mitre CC 23:59  

6 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC 24:39  

7 Nigel  Langridge Crawley Whls. 25:19  

8 John Ferguson Brighton Mitre CC 26:41  

9 Liz Sim Medway Tri 32:08  

D.N.S.  9, 10 15, 16, 18.     

D.N.F. 14          Mervyn Tasker Brixton Ccles Club   

 
 Pos  Rider  

  
   Club  Time   

   

TANDEM 10:   no entries 
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BLING (THE FLAT) “10”: 

   

POS. Rider  Club Time 

 
 
1 Chris McNamara 

 
Nuun-Sigma Sport-
London RT 

   
 
   19:37 

 
 
2 Harry Ives 

 
 
trainsharp Dev. Team 20:13 

3 Matthew Smith Team TMC 20:16 

4 Jacob Storey Partenza-Nude Espresso  RT 20:18 

5 Kevin Nelson Crawley Whls. 20:28 

6 Mark Smith Crawley Whls. 20:47 

7 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 20:54 

8 Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC 21:13 

9 Mark Emsley Team TMC 21:33 

10 Tom Houghton Team TMC 21:41 

11 
Joshua Ballinger 

trainsharp Development 
Team    21:50 

12 Adrian Blacker VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) 21:55 

13 Martin Gibbs Team TMC 22:03 

14 Theo Tadros trainsharp 22:07 

15 Sally Turner trainsharp 22:11 

16 Michael Renardson trainsharp 22:13 

17 Paul Fletcher trainsharp  22:17 

18 Andrew Stewart Lindfield Coffee Works 22:23 

19 Mark Edleston Lindfield Coffee Works 22:26 

20 Lewis Reeves Horsham Cycling 22:27 

21 Spencer Kirkham Worthing Excelsior CC 22:28 

22 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC 22:33 

23 Kevin Plummer Team TMC 22:34 

24 James Ryan Team TMC 22:39 

  25= Jon Hunter Lindfield Coffee Works 22:48 

  25= Nolan Heather Worthing Excelsior CC 22:48 

                       27 Joe Walker Brighton Mitre CC 22:50 

                       28 Richard Gifford trainsharp 22:53 

29 Carl Richardson trainsharp  22:56 

30 Jack Smith Brighton Mitre CC 22:58 

  31= Sam Dix trainsharp   23:09 

  31= Jason Hunter Pearson CC 23:09 

33 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC 23:22 

34 Ben Cumpstone Brighton Mitre CC 23:40 

  35=   Mark Jones GS Stella 23:42 

  35= Paul Atkinson VC St. Raphael 23:46 

37 Chris Hewitt Oxted CC 23:47 

38 Adam Rogers Eastbourne Rovers CC 23:57 

39 Huw Williams Worthing Excelsior CC 24:04 

40 Martin Tickner Horsham C     24:07 

41 Andrew  Gibson Gravesend CC 24:13 

42 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC     24:14 

43 Darren Haynes Lewes Wanderers CC     24:18 
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44 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC    24:34 

45 Anouska  Greenaway Brighton Mitre CC    24:46 

46 Rob  Luff GS Stella    24:48 

47 Gemma Freeman Brighton Triathlon Club    24:52 

48 Richard Keevil GS Stella    25:04 

49 Peter Main 34 Nomads CC    25:07 

50 Mike  Boyce A3crg    25:11 

51 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC    25:12 

52 Paul Townsley Team TMC    25:19 

  53= Matt  Woodhart Team TMC    25:20 

  53= Vince Freeman Sussex Revolution VC    25:20 

55 Mike Marchant Southdown Velo    25:22 

56 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC    25:31 

57 Tom Sanderson Brighton Phoenix AC    25:36 

  58= 
David Delicata 

Total Tri Training   ** inc. 
1:00 l/start **25:40 

  58= John Isard Hampshire RC   25:40 

60 Mark Vowells San Fairy Ann CC Ltd   25:44 

61 Peter  Owen Norwood Paragon CC   25:46 

62 Lucas Houghton Brighton Excelsior CC   25:49 

63 Steve Skinner Bognor Regis CC   26:08 

64 Ian Newbold Worthing Excelsior CC   26:13 

65 Allan Smith Lewes Wanderers CC   27:20 

66 Brian Jones Morden CRC   27:29 

67 
Simon 

Craig-
McFeely 

A3crg 
  27:31 

68 Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC   28:02 

69 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC   28:13 

70 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC   28:28 

71 Anita Turner Eastbourne Rovers CC   28:51 

D.N.F. 53 Andrew  Lock Worthing Excelsior CC  

     

D.N.S.: nos. 21, 22, 39, 49, 50, 
60, 77, 83, 99, 122.   
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HILLY “10” :    

Prize Winners  Pos  Rider  Club  Time  Prize  

            
Fastest  Men 1st  MATT SUMPTON DULWICH PARAGON CC 24:18 £40 

  

  
2nd  Paul Newsome Project 51 24:33 £30 

  3rd  Mark Emsley Team TMC 25:29 £25 

  4th  Kevin Nelson Crawley Whs. 25:37 £20 

Fastest Women 
     

 
1st Olivia Bentley High Wycombe CC 28:47 £40 

  2nd Anita Turner Eastbourne Rovers CC    36:18 £30 

      
Fastest Team of 3    Mark Emsley Team TMC 25:29 £20 

    Martin Gibbs  26:24 £20 

    James Ryan  28:02 £20 

     Total  1:19:55   

            

      

      

      

      

            

         

            
VERY GRATEFUL THANKS TO:        

 Timekeeper (start)  Richard Blackmore  
  

East Grinstead CC     

Timekeeper (finish)                 Paul Tunnell  
  

Addiscombe CC     
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 Result  

  

POS. Rider  Club Time  

 
HILLY “10”: 

 

 

1st Matt Sumpton Dulwich Paragon CC 24:18  

2 Paul Newsome Project 51 24:33  

3 Mark  Emsley Team TMC 25:29  

4 Kevin  Nelson Crawley Whls. 25:37  

5 Theo Tadros trainsharp 26:02  

6 Martin Gibbs Team TMC 26:24  

7 Jack Smith Brighton Mitre CC 26:38  

8 Kelvin Newman Worthing Excelsior CC 27:15  

9 Adam Rogers Eastbourne Rovers CC 27:57                                    

10 James  Ryan Team TMC 28:02  

11 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC 28:04  

12 Olivia Bentley High Wycombe CC 28:47  

13 Nigel Langridge Crawley Whls. 28:59  

14 Tom Sanderson Brighton Phoenix AC 30:53  

  15= Mark  Vowells San Fairy Ann CC Ltd 30:57  

  15= John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC 30:57  

17 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC 30:57  

18 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 35:54  

19 Anita Turner Eastbourne Rovers CC 36:18  

  DNS no. 105 

  

  

 

Very many congratulations to all those who raced and recorded some excellent times, especially 

Chris McNamara who won the flat “10” in 19:37 (faster than last year), Jan Grosicki with 22:10 in the road 

bikes’ “10”, and’ of course, Matt Sumpton who won the Hilly “10” with Olivia Bentley first woman in it with a 

new women’s course record of 28:47. 

 

My grateful thanks to all the timekeepers, marshals and helpers, without whom these events are never 

possible and all those riders who said they liked the events. 

 

Please return next year, 

 

Robin Johnson. 


